

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<u>Media Contact:</u> Diana Shacklock, PVCC e: <u>dshacklock@phlvisitorcenter.com</u> c: 610.506.4087

## PHILADELPHIA VISITOR CENTER CORPORATION TO REOPEN CITY HALL VISITOR CENTER AND RELAUNCH TOWER TOURS For updated information, please visit: PHLvisitorcenter.com/CityHall

PHILADELPHIA, PA (May 3, 2023) – After an extended closure due to COVID-19, the Philadelphia Visitor Center Corporation will resume operations of its <u>City Hall Visitor Center</u> location and the City Hall Tower Tour on Monday, May 8.

**Effective May 8**, the City Hall Visitor Center will **reopen to the public Monday – Friday, 10 a.m. – 4 p.m.** after a three-year closure and just in time for National Travel and Tourism Week. This outpost location will provide visitor information, tickets to Philadelphia's most popular tours and attractions, and Philly-themed merchandise.

In addition to offering exceptional visitor service and amenities, the City Hall Visitor Center will once again serve as the starting point for all official City Hall Tours and will resume the popular Tower Tour, offering the only open-air observation deck view of the entire city from the center of it all. The **City Hall Tower Tour will resume Monday – Friday, 10:30 a.m. – 1:30 p.m. with tours every 15 minutes**. Tickets are available for purchase online at <u>PHLvisitorcenter.com</u> – advanced reservations are strongly recommended as tours are limited each day.

The Philadelphia Visitor Center Corporation manages additional services and locations, meeting visitors where they are to provide an exception visitor experience:

- Independence Visitor Center: Open Daily, 9 a.m. 5 p.m.
- City Hall Visitor Center: Opening May 8, Monday Friday, 10 a.m. 4 p.m.
- Love Park Visitor Center: Open, Wednesday Saturday, 10 a.m. 3 p.m.
- **<u>Philly PHLASH® Downtown Loop</u>**: Daily service, 10 a.m. 6 p.m.

Updated information will be posted to PHLvisitorcenter.com/CityHall.

###

## About the Philadelphia Visitor Center Corporation:

The Philadelphia Visitor Center Corporation is a Pennsylvania nonprofit, 501(c)3 organization, that works in cooperation with VISIT PHILADELPHIA®, the Philadelphia Convention and Visitors Bureau, the City of Philadelphia, National Park Service, and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The Philadelphia Visitor Center Corporation operates the Independence Visitor Center in cooperation with the National Park Service. The Independence Visitor Center is the primary point of orientation for Independence National Historical Park and the official visitor center of the Philadelphia region, including Bucks, Chester, Delaware, and Montgomery Counties. In addition, the Corporation operates the LOVE Park Visitor Center, City Hall Visitor Center, the Philly PHLASH® Downtown Loop transit service, and the private event space, The Liberty View at Independence Visitor Center. Visit us at www.phlvisitorcenter.com, and follow @PHLVisitorCenter on Instagram, Twitter, and Facebook.